



Form 3160-3 (August 1999)	UNITED ST		FLO FIEI	PGRM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0136 Expires November 30, 2000		
	EPARTMENT OF T JREAU OF LAND N		77 17 11 9	5. Lease Serial No. NM-17781	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
APPLICATION	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL OR RE	ENTER	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe	Varne	
1a. Type of Work: 🗷 DRILL	REENTER			'7. If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.		
1b. Type of Well:	☐ Gas Well 🙍 Oth	ner: CBM 🔀 Sing	gle Zone 🔲 Multiple Zone	8. Lease Name and Well No. PAUL REVERE 94-S		
2. Name of Operator DUGAN PRODUCTION CO	9. API Well No. 30 04531961					
3a. Address 709 EAST MURRAY DRIVE FARMINGTON, NM 87401		3b. Phone No. (includ Ph: 505.325.1821 Fx: 505.327.4613		10. Field and Pool, or Explorat BASIN FRUITLAND C	OÅL 	
· ·	on clearly and in accorda  1800FNL 1900FWL	, ,		11. Sec., T., R., M., or Bik. and Sec 23 T26N R13W M	•	
14. Distance in miles and direction f APPROX. 10-MILES NW C	from nearest town or post of CARSON TRADIN	office* IG POST, NM		12. County or Parish SAN JUAN	13. State NM	
<ol> <li>Distance from proposed location lease line, ft. (Also to nearest dr 1800</li> </ol>	to nearest property or ig. unit line, if any)	16. No. of Acres in Le	case	17. Spacing Unit dedicated to a 320.00	this well	
<ol> <li>Distance from proposed location completed, applied for, on this I 2,200'</li> </ol>	to nearest well, drilling, case, ft.	19. Proposed Depth 1325 MD		20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file	e	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, & 6109 GL	B, RT, GL, etc.	22. Approximate date 01/01/2004	work will start	23. Estimated duration 5-DAYS		
		24. Atta	achments			
The following, completed in accordance	ce with the requirements o	f Onshore Oil and Gas O	rder No. 1, shall be attached to t	his form:		
Well plat certified by a registered st     A Drilling Plan.     A Surface Use Plan (if the location SUPO shall be filed with the appr	is on National Forest Syst		Item 20 above). 5. Operator certification	ormation and/or plans as may be		
25. Signature Kurt Fa	zgrelin	Name (Printed/Typed) KURT FAGREL			Date 10/09/2003	
Title GEOLOGIST						
Approved by Ginghilly and	e was	Name (Printed/Typed)			Date 12/3/84	
Title AT	11 2	Office FF	<u> </u>			

Application approval does not warrant or certify the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## **Additional Operator Remarks:**

A water based gel-mud will be used to drill surface and production casing hole. Standard 2,000 psi BOP will be used to drill production hole. The Fruitland Coal will be completed from approximately 1165' -1190'. The interval will be fractured.

This action is subject to technical and procedure tax = 10 country to 21 R 3165.3 and appear pursuant to 43 UFR 3165.4

DRILLING OPERATIONS AT THE GRIZED ARE SUBJECT TO DOWN THE THE ATTACHED INGENERAL REQUIREMENTS.

1960. Hobbs. NM 88241-1980

DuganFax

Strict II PO Drawer GO. Artesia, NM 88211-0719

District III

State of New Mexico Energy, turerals & Natural Resources Departs

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088

Form C-102 Revised February 21 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1000 Alo Braz District IV PO Box 2088,				Sa	nta Fe, NM	1 87504-2081	3	AMEN	DED REPORT	
			WELL	LOCAT	ION AND A	CREAGE DED	ICATION PL	_AT		
'API Number				Pool Code				'Pool Name		
				71629	1		BASIN FRUITLAND COAL			
'Property Code				'Property Name PAUL REVERE			Well Number			
						<del></del>	94S · PElevation			
*Operato OO6515 DUGAN PRODUCTION					•	ION CORPORATION			6109.	
		L							0109	
UL or lot no.	Settion	Township	Range	Lot Idn	10 Surface	Location North/South line				
E	23	26N	13W	FOE 100	1800	NORTH	Feet from the	East/West line	CALL	
	23			<u> </u>	1000	<u> </u>	1900	WEST	SAN JUAN	
u or lot no.	Section	Township	Bottom	Hole L	ocation I	f Different	From Surf			
at o. tor to:	SECTION.	154-54-14	~55		Feet from the	NO-50/3000- 19#	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
<sup>2</sup> Cedicated Acres 320.0 Acres - (N/2)					13 Joint or Infill	M Consolidation Code	<sup>25</sup> Order No.	ter No.		
NO ALLOW	ABLE W	ILL BE / OR A	ASSIGNE NON-ST	D TO TH	IS COMPLETI UNIT HAS BE	ON UNTIL ALL EEN APPROVEO	INTERESTS H BY THE DIVIS	AVE BEEN CO	NSOLIDATED	
			273.40' UGAN			I hereby contained	ATOR CERT. certify that the	information nd complete		
				A-17781			to the b	est of my knowledg	e and belief	
	!		<u>800</u>			1	Signatur	116	<del></del>	
				· 		94	Printed I	Kuttag Name	relin	
	· .					, 1	í	Kurt Fagr	elius	
1900' g							Title	Geologist		
			9 <b>4</b> -S	94-5			Date	Oct. 11,	Oct. 11, 2003	

\*SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 5280.00 5280 Survey Date: SEPTEMBER 30, 2003 Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor SPON C. EDWARD SAN MEXICO ATTENSION OF THE STOWN 5276.041 Certificate Number 15269